

NO. 77708-0

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Court of Appeals No. 22764-2-III

Court of Appeals No. 23239-5-III

FILED
OCT 20 2005
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

11/11/05 10:18 AM
COURT CLERK
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Cashmere Valley Bank, a Washington corporation,

Respondent

v.

Terry B. Brender, a single man,

Petitioner

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Brian A. Walker
Ogden Murphy Wallace, P.L.L.C.
1 Fifth Street, Suite 200
Wenatchee, Washington 98801
Tel: 509-662-1954

Attorneys for Respondent
Cashmere Valley Bank

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	3
A. <u>The Court of Appeals correctly used quantitative approach for Brender’s hybrid loan</u>	3
B. <u>No conflict between Conrad and Brender decisions</u>	7
C. <u>The Court of Appeals’ ruling does not conflict with prior summary judgment decisions</u>	10
IV. CONCLUSION	12
APPENDIX A	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bokros v. Associates Finance Inc.</u> , 607 F. Supp. 869 (N.D. Ill. 1984).....	5, 7
<u>Cashmere Valley Bank v. Brender</u> , 128 Wn. App. 497, 116 P.3d 421 (Div. III 2005)	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
<u>Conrad v. Smith</u> , 42 Wn. App. 559, 712 P.2d 866 (Div. III 1986)	7, 8, 9, 10
<u>Federal Land Bank of Jackson v. Kennedy</u> , 662 F. Supp. 787, 790 (N.D. Miss. 1987).....	4
<u>First National Bank v. Skidis</u> , 403 N.E.2d 56 (Ill. App. 1980).....	9
<u>In Re Klutzaritz</u> , 46 B.R. 368 (E.D. Pa. 1985).....	5
<u>Stillman v. First Nat. Bank of North Idaho</u> , 791 P.2d 23 (Idaho App. 1990).....	5
<u>Toy Nat. Bank v. McGarr</u> , 286 N.W. 2d 376 (Iowa 1975)	5, 7
 STATUTES	 <u>Page</u>
15 U.S.C. § 1603(1)	3
